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Department of Housing and Urban Development

Public Housing Administrative Reform Initiative (Occupancy II)
Thursday July 12, 2007 ■ 10:30 am to 3:30 pm ■ Public and Indian Housing Real Estate Assessment Center
Attendees

	Name (Last, First, MI)
	Organization
	Email address

	Aughenbaugh, Amy
	Hightstown Housing Authority
	Amy.aughenbaugh@verizon.net

	Chen, Eugene
	HUD-Headquarters
	Eugene.Y.Chen@hud.gov

	Childress, Shaneece
	Fresno City and County Housing Authority
	schildress@hafresno.org

	Childs, Beverly (Chairperson)
	Dallas Housing Authority
	bchilds@DHADAL.com

	Gomez, Suhail
	Puerto Rico Public Housing Administration
	sgomez@avp.gobierno.pr

	Gross, Deb
	CLAPHA
	dgross@clapha.org

	Hardy, Shaye
	HUD-Headquarters
	Shaye.hardy@hud.gov

	Latham, Douglas
	Housing Authority of Todd County
	kent@onlineky.com

	Mathis, Karen
	HUD-Headquarters
	Karen_Mathis@hud.gov

	McAdams, William
	Sheffield Housing Authority
	shaadm@bellsouth.net

	Patricelli, Charles
	Watervliet Housing Authority
	cpatricelli@watervliethousing.org

	Paulson, MaryLiz
	Sacramento Housing Authority
	Mpaulson@shra.org

	Pierce, Marcia
	HUD-Indianapolis
	Marcia.E.Pierce@hud.gov

	Ruth, Brian (Facilitator)
	HUD-Headquarters
	Brian_Ruth@hud.gov

	Ryan, Doug
	Housing Opportunities Commission of Montgomery County, MD
	doug.ryan@hocmc.org

	Shamsuddin, Shomon
	HUD-Headquarters
	Shomon.R.Shamsuddin@hud.gov

	Smelkinson, Phyllis
	HUD-Headquarters
	Phyllis.A.Smelkinson@hud.gov

	Stephenson, Mark
	Oakland Housing Authority
	mstephenson@oakha.org

	White, Troy
	Charlotte Housing Authority
	twhite@cha-nc.org

	Williams, Louise
	Neighborhood Legal Services
	blemer@nlsp.org


Handouts

· Agenda

· Occupancy Issue Paper
· 24 CFR Part 5

· 24 CFR Part 960

· Deregulation Jeopardy Response (provided by PHADA)

Action Item Review

· Eliminate 14 day  notice (Charles Patricelli—Watervliet Housing Authority) 

· Eliminate Community Service (Amy Aughenbaugh—Hightstown Housing Authority) 

· EIV/Fraud issues (Doug Ryan—Housing Opportunities Commission of Montgomery County, Maryland) 

· Child Support—deduction or income? (Charles Patricelli—Watervliet Housing Authority) 

· Foster Care (Mary Liz Paulson—Sacramento Housing Authority) 

· Designated Housing compared to asset based management (Marcia Pierce—HUD FO) 

· Streamlining Rent Process (Karen Mathis—HUD HQ) 

· Revaluate minimum rents (Shaneece Childress—Fresno City and County Housing Authority) 

· Review rent structure  (Troy White—Charlotte Housing Authority) 

· Time limits to Public Housing and Section 8 (Beverly Childs—Dallas Housing Authority)

· Review grievance procedures (Doug Ryan—Housing Opportunities Commission of Montgomery County, Maryland)

· Priorities for working families with out subsidy loss (William McAdams—Sheffield Housing Authority) 

· Earned Income Disallowance (Douglas Latham—Housing Authority of Todd County) 

Discussion Highlights

· Brian began session with on overview of the objective of the group (to solicit free flow of ideas designed to eliminate/streamline regulations, improve business process, facilitate not impede transition to asset management, and provide value to PHA related Occupancy topics), rules for discussion, group dynamics, and performance outcome
· Issues raised by the group
· Eliminate 14 day  notice (Charles Patricelli—Watervliet Housing Authority) 

· The group suggested that this policy should be subject to state/local government law 
· Eliminate Community Service (Amy Aughenbaugh—Hightstown Housing Authority) 

· Non funded mandate, it is statutory

· The 12 month period is subject to abuse (long “drawn out” waiting period”

· It is discriminatory

· Option to promote this issue would be to increase rent

· EIV/Fraud issues (Doug Ryan—Housing Opportunities Commission of Montgomery County, Maryland) 

· What incentives do PHAs have?
· Manual is burdensome (could be streamlined)

· Process of verification

· Fraud issues—if EIV is primary function, PHA can possibly be cited by OIG for missing information.

· Integrity with data review and timeliness of data

· Child Support—deduction or income? (Charles Patricelli—Watervliet Housing Authority)

· Deduction at PHA cost

· Foster Care (Mary Liz Paulson—Sacramento Housing Authority) 

· Reason for exclusion

· Designated Housing compared to asset based management (Marcia Pierce—HUD FO) 

· Streamlining Rent Process (Karen Mathis—HUD HQ) 

· Depends on what is regulatory

· Why do verifications need to be sent out 3 months ahead of time

· Revaluate minimum rents (Shaneece Childress—Fresno City and County Housing Authority) 

· Raise minimum rent to at least $150 and more than $0

· The decision to raise min. rent should be local

· Review rent structure  (Troy White—Charlotte Housing Authority) 

· Needs to be changed

· Customize by geographical area

· Troy White will provide group with a list of issues

· Time limits to Public Housing and Section 8 (Beverly Childs—Dallas Housing Authority)

· No law states that you can have time limits

· Review grievance procedures (Doug Ryan—Housing Opportunities Commission of Montgomery County, Maryland)

· Exclude certain aspects for grievance procedures

· Eliminate grievance procedures in totality

· Priorities for working families with out subsidy loss (William McAdams—Sheffield Housing Authority) 

· Earned Income Disallowance (Douglas Latham—Housing Authority of Todd County) 

· Encourage participation

Decisions
· Beverly Childs is the chairperson of this group

· Two conference calls scheduled (July 24th at 2pm EST and August 15th at 2pm EST)
New Action Items

	
	Action Item
	Assigned To
	Due
	Status

	1
	Write up on issues discussed during session
	Group member that brought the issue to the table
	July 24, 2007
	NEW


Next Meeting

Tuesday July 24, 2007 at 2pm. Brian will provide group with dial in information.
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